PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 02/02/2010 501082351 -

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the application number from 11/000,819 to 11/000,829 previously recorded on Reel 022302 Frame 0936. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Curtis C. Cowan	11/19/2004
Jorge I. Farah	11/19/2004
Debora F. Kehret	11/19/2004
Stanley Keysa	11/19/2004
Jeffrey R. Lavin	11/19/2004
Michael Murphy	11/19/2004
Stephen Paul	11/19/2004
Richard Scott	11/19/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United Technologies Corporation
Street Address:	1 Financial Plaza
City:	Hartford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06101

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:		
Application Number:	11000829	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(413)731-3101 ...

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

413-731-3100

Email:

rgetz@osheagetz.com

Correspondent Name:

Richard D. Getz

3H S80,00 110

PATENT REEL: 023951 FRAME: 0630

Feb. 17. 2010 2:16PM OSHEA GETZ No. 0816 Address Line 1: O'Shea Getz P.C. Address Line 2: 1500 Main Street, Suite 912 Address Line 4: Springfield, MASSACHUSETTS 01115 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1213-11268 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard D. Getz Total Attachments: 10 source=11268Corrected#page1.tif source≈11268Corrected#page2.tif source=11268Corrected#page3.tif source=11268Corrected#page4.tif source=11268Corrected#page5.tif source=11268Corrected#page6.tif source=11268Corrected#page7.tif source=11268Corrected#page8.tif source=11268Corrected#page9.tif source=11268Corrected#page10.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023951 FRAME: 0631

Feb. 17. 2010 2:16PM OSHEA GETZ No. 0816 P. 1

O:RICHARD D. GETZ COMPANY: HEA GETZ P.C.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT 02/24/2009 Electronic Version v1.1 500789533 Stylesheet Version v1.1 **NEW ASSIGNMENT SUBMISSION TYPE:** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT CONVEYING PARTY DATA Execution Date Name 11/19/2004 Curtis C. Cowan 11/19/2004 Jorge I. Farah 11/19/2004 Debore F. Kehret 11/19/2004 Stanley Keysa 11/19/2004 Jeffrey R. Lavin 11/19/2004 Michael Murphy 11/19/2004 Stephen Paul 11/19/2004 Richard Scott RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: United Technologies Corporation Street Address: 1 Financiai Piaza Hartford. City: CONNECTICUT State/Country: 06101 Postel Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Number Property Type 110008**2**9 Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (413)731-3101 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 413-731-3100 Email: rgetz@osheagetz.com Richard D. Getz Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: O'Shea Getz P.C. Address Line 2: 1500 Main Street, Suite 912 Springfield, MASSACHUSETTS 01115 Address Line 4:

PATENT REEL: 023951 FRAME: 0632 Feb. 17. 2010 2:16PM OSHEA GETZ 8:05:59 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax SeNo. 0816 P. 6

O:RICHARD D. GETZ COMPANY:

HEA GETZ P.C.

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11268-A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard D. Getz

Total Attachments: 5
source=Assignment11268#page1.tif
source=Assignment11268#page2.tif
source=Assignment11268#page3.tif
source=Assignment11268#page4.tif
source=Assignment11268#page5.lif

PATENT

REEL: 023951 FRAME: 0633

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, CURTIS C. COWAN, residing in East Hampton, CT; JORGE I. FARAH, residing in Glastonbury, CT; DEBORA F. KEHRET, residing in Manchester, CT; STANLEY KEYSA, residing in Windsor, CT; JEFFREY R. LAVIN, residing in Bloomfield, CT; MICHAEL MURPHY, residing in Vernon, CT; STEPHEN A. PAUL, residing in Andover, CT; and RICHARD SCOTT, residing in Andover, CT; have invented certain improvements in COOLED DUCT FOR GAS TURBINE ENGINE, identified as Attorney Docket No. EH-11268 (3309P-0179), and described in a patent application executed by the undersigned on the date(s) set after the signature(s) hereto, being owner(s) of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, of Hartford, Connecticut, 06101, a corporation of the State of Delaware (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned does (do) hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree(s), without any further payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

(L.S.) CURTIS C. COWAN	11/19/04 Date
State of Connecticut	
County of Harnford) ss:	
On this /9 to me pers signed the foregoing assignment, a and deed.	of November, 2004, before me personally appeared sonally known, and known to me to be the person(s) who not acknowledged the signing of same as his(their) free act
{Scal}	- Clew S. Sherry
	My Commission Expires: 7/3//05
(L.S.) JORGE I. DARAH	11-19-04 Date
State of Connecticut)) ss:	
County of Hartford)	
On this /7 the day JORGE I. FARAH to me persons signed the foregoing assignment, and deed.	of November, 2004, before me personally appeared ally known, and known to me to be the person(s) who id acknowledged the signing of same as his(their) free act
(Seal)	Ellen S. Sherry
•	My Commission Expires: 7/3//08

(L.S.) DEBORA F. KEHRET	<u> </u>	11-19-04 Date	 .
State of Connecticut)) ss: County of Hartford)			•
On this 19 day DEBORA F. KEHRET to me per signed the foregoing assignment, ar and deed.	sonally known, and kno-	before me personally a wn to me to be the personing of same as her(their	n(s) who
{Seal}	- Ellen.	S Shung	}
	My Commission Expiri	ES: <u>7/31</u> ,	108
	:		
(L.S.) STANLEY KEYSA		Nov. 19 2009 Date	<u>¥</u>
State of Connecticut)) ss: County of Hartford)			
On this day STANLEY KEYSA to me person signed the foregoing assignment, an and deed.	naliy known, and knowi	n to me to be the person	n(s) who
{Scal}	- Ellew ,	S Sherry	}
	My Commission Expire	s: 7/3/1/	08

(L.S.) JEFFREY R. LAVIN	· 	11/19/200 Date	
State of Connecticut) ss: County of Hartford) On this 1974 day JEFFREY R. LAVIN to me pers signed the foregoing assignment, a and deed. (Seal)	of November, 2004, sonally known, and known acknowledged the single of t	She	s(uieir) free acr
(L.S.) Mulind J Thugel MICHAEL MURPHY	<u>~</u>	11/19/04 Date	
State of Connecticut) ss: County of Hartford) On this 19 to me persigned the foregoing assignment, an and deed.	of November, 2004, onally known, and kno d acknowledged the sig	before me person wn to me to be the ming of same as his	ally appeared person(s) who (their) free act
{Seal}	My Commission Expir	S Sh.	31/08

Page 4 of 5

(L.S.) Styshea (L. Tau)	<u></u>	Nov-19, 2004
State of Connecticut)) ss:		
County of Hartford)		
On this 1976 day STEPHEN PAUL to me personal the foregoing assignment, and acl deed.	ly known, and known to m	efore me personally appeared e to be the person(s) who signed same as his(their) free act and
(Seal)	-Elew S	Sherry
	1	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
·	My Commission Expires	5: <u>+/31/08</u>
	•	
(LS) E Lend Sie	<u> </u>	//- / 9 - o 4
State of Connecticut)) ss: County of Hartford)		
On this 1974 day RICHARD SCOTT to me perso signed the foregoing assignment, a and deed.	of November, 2004, be nally known, and known nd acknowledged the signi	fore me personally appeared to me to be the person(s) who ng of same as his(their) free act
{Seal}	- Ellew	& Spirry
	My Commission Expires	7/3//08

Page S of 5